10 Federal Income Taxes (3 960 180) 14 977 610

11
12 Total Operating Expenses 346 149 940 18 832 433

13
14 Income Available for Fixed Charges 32 212 101 56 344 344
15
16 Jurisdictional Rate Base 1,176,674,865

17 Rate of Return on Rate Base 2.738%

(1) Source; Schedule M,

SCHEDULE C-1
PAGE 1 OF 1
WITNESS RESPONSIBLE:
L. D. STEINKUHL

(1)

FORECASTED
RETURN AT
PROPOSED

RATES

($)
453 538 818

243,609,775
85,070,575
21 624 340

350,304,690

3,660,253
11 017 430

364 982 373

88 556 445

1,176,674,865
7.526%

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
CASE NO. 2022-00372

JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 28, 2023

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

DATA: "X" BASE PERIOD "X" FORECASTED PERIOD SCHEDULE C-2
TYPE OF FILING: "X" ORIGINAL UPDATED REVISED PAGE 1 OF 1
WORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: SCHEDULE C-2.1, SCHEDULE D-1, WPC-2a through WPC-2e WITNESS RESPONSIBLE:

L D. STEINKUHL

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MAJOR ACCOUNT ADJUSTMENTS TO BASE PERIOD TO FORECASTED PERIOD PROFORMA

LINE OR GROUP BASE SCHEDULE FORECASTED SCHEDULE FORECASTED
NO. CLASSIFICATION PERIOD AMOUNT REFERENCE PERIOD AMOUNT REFERENCE PERIOD
1 OPERATING REVENUE
2 Base 277,739,963 (10,605,071) D-2,1 267,134,892 (19,020,530) WPC-2e 248,114,362
3 Fuel Cost Revenue 129,690,085 (1,253,776) D-2.1 128,436,309 (125,466) WPC-2e 128,31,0,843
4 Other Revenue 32,643,356 {23,290,015) D-2.1 9,353,341 (?:,416,505) WPC-2e 1,936,836
5 Total Revenue 440,073,404 (35,148,862} 404,924,542 ~26,562,501} 378,362,041
6
7 OPERATING EXPENSES
8 Operation and Maintenance Expenses
9 Production. Expenses
10 Fuel and Purchased Power Expense 166,165,507 (32,595,978) D-2.2 133,569,529 (3,648,722) WPC-2e 129,920,807
11 Other Production Expenses 54,1091064 {3,401,022} D-2.3 50,708',042 {13,418,698) WPC•2e ·37,289,344
12 Total Power Production Expense -220,274,571 (35,997,000) 184,277,571 (17,067,420) 167,210,151
13
14 Transmission Expense 26,935,758 100,458 D-2.5 27,036,216 (1,200,000) WPC-2e 25,836,216
15 Regional Market Expense 2,448,413 458,443 D-2.6 2,906,856 0 WPC-2e 2,906,856
16 Distribution Expense 13,990,857 (114,298) D-2.7 13,876,559 0 WPC-2e 13,876,559
17 Customer Accounts Expense 6,684,648 (900,338) D-2.8 5,784,310 (1,801,031) WPC-2e 3,983,279
18 Customer Service & Information Expense 331,067 (23,583) D-2.9 307,484 0 WPC-2e 307,484
19 Sales Expense 2,293,171 (850,624) D-2.10 1,442,547 (20,650) WPC-2e 1.421,897
20 Admlhistrative & General Expense 24,275,469 860,481 0-2.11 25,135,950 (4,489,448) WPC-2e 20,646,502
21 Other 15,246,943 i3,568;735} D-2.12 11,678,208 (4,271,059) WPC-2e 7,407,149
22 Total Operation and Maintenance Expense 312,480,897 (40,035,196) 272445,701 {28,849,608} 243,596,093
23
24 Depredation Expense 54,214,972 2·,891,056 D-2.13 57,106,028 27,964,547 WPC-2e 85,070,575
25
26 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes
27 Other Federal Taxes 27,091 (27,091) D-2.14 0 (91,600) (91,600)
28 State and Other Taxes 18,428,818 3,237,374 D-2.14 21,666,192 (62,491) WPC-2e 21,603,701
29 Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 18,455,909 3,210,283 21,666,192 {154,091~ 21,512,101
30
31 State 1ncome Taxes
32 State Income Tax- Current (415,214) (419,360) D-1,.E-1 (834,574) 45,012 0-1, E-1 (789,562)
33 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes - Net 2,325,642 (215,310) D-1,E-1 2,110,332 (1,389,419) 0-1, E-1 720,913

34 Total State Income Tax Expense 1,910,428 (634,670) 1,275,758 (1,344,407) (68,649)
35
36 Federal Income Taxes
37 Federal Income Tax - Current 2,052;000 (2,375,9'53) D-1, E-1 {323,953) 180,801 D-1, E-1 (143,152)
38 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes- Net 2,253,331 (489,582) D-1, E-1 1,763,749 (5,580,777) 0-1,E-1 (3,817,028)
39 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit 0 0 D-1, E-1 0. 0 D-1, E-1 0
40 Total Federal Income Tax Expense 4,305,331 (2,865,s3sl 1,439,796 {S,399,976l (3,960,180}
41
42 Total Operating Expenses and Taxes 391,367,537 {37,434,062) 353,933,475 {7,783,535) 346, 149, 940
43
44 Net Operating-Income 48,705,867 2,285,200 50,991,067 {18,778!966} 32,212,101

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, !NC.
CASE NO. 2022-00372

OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNTS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 28, 2023

DATA "X'' BASE PERIOD FORECASTED PERIOD
TYPE OF FILING; "X'' ORIGINAL UPDATED REVISED
WORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WPC-21a_BP

UNADJUSTED JURISO\C-

LINE ACCOUNT TOTAL TIONAL

NO. NO ACCOUNTTITLE ELECTRIC

1 REVENUE

2
3 Retail Revenue

4 440 Residential 173,637,788 100,000

5 442 Com!Tlercial 143,670,875 100.000

6 442 lndustna! 65,175,871 100.000

7 444 Public. Street & Hwy. Lighting 1,337,811 100.000

8 445 Other Public Authority 23,487,189 100.000